October 29, 2020
Board met in regular session at 8:30 a.m. Members present Jason Roudabush, Merle Doty, and Diana Dawley.
Chairman Roudabush led the pledge of allegiance.

Moved by Dawley, 2" by Doty to approve agenda as amended to include approval of weed commission 2021
certification and MOU with OCIO regarding enhanced security services. 3 ayes. Maotion carried.

Moved by Doty, 2" by Dawley to approve October 22 & 26, 2020 Poweshiek County board minutes. 3 ayes.
Motion carried.

Moved by Dawley, 2™ by Doty to approve the following claims:

General Basic

Advanced Correctional Svc 54.67
All American Pest Control Svc 38.00
Alliant Energy/IPL Sve 317.59
AUCA Svc 193.82
Awards Unlimited Svc 30.00
Brecke Mechanical Contractors ~ Svc 817.03
Central lowa, Detention Center ~ Svc 188.43
Classic Car Wash Goods 30.00
Cott Systems Svc 150.00
Des Moines Register Svc 201.25
Ecolab Svc 164.95
Eichenberger, Matt Reimb 70.30
Fuelman Goods 4.00
Garcia Clinical Laboratory Svc 15.50
Grinnell Herald Register Svc 413.43
Grinnell Regional Public Health  Svc 18,965.36
HDC Printed Products Goods 855.53
Heartland Shredding Inc Svc 35.00
Hometown Hardware Goods 266.02
Hy-Vee Store Inc Goods 5,953.65
Infomax Svc 65.64
lowa CTS Cleaners Svc 150.00
lowa Dept Of Public Safety Svc 2,466.00
lowa One Call Svc 18.90
Lowry Electric Svc 225.00
Lowry Equipment Inc Goods 199.99
Mainstay Systems Sve 237.00
Matt Parrott/Storey Kenworthy ~ Goods 62.18
Mid American Energy Svc 64.78
Midwest Radar & Equipment Svc 440.00
Montezuma Municipal Utilities ~ Svc 3,513.30
Montezuma State Bank Svc 27.60
NACO Svc 450.00
Netmotion Software Inc Goods 1,800.00
Pitney Bowes Goods 161.49

Polk County Treasurer Svc 184.77



Premier Office Equip

Quill Corporation

Scantron Corporation
Schumacher Elevator Co
Secretary Of State

Staples Credit Plan

Strat Exe Inc

TIAA Commercial Finance Inc
Town Crier

Tritech Forensics

True Value

United States Cellular
University Of lowa Health Care
US Bank Equipment Finance
VISA

Von Bokern Associates Inc
Windstream

Windstream Communications
Inc

Woodman Controls Company

General Supplemental
Grinnell Herald Register
Poweshiek County EMA
Premier Office Equip/RK Dixon
Staples Credit Plan
Strat Exe Inc

Rural Services Basic
Classic Car Wash
Grinnell Firestone Store
Karl Chevrolet
Keystone Laboratories
Linder Tire Service, Inc.
Spain, Darrell
State Hygenic Lab
Storm Water Supply, LLC
Verizon
VISA
Watson, Dale

Secondary Road
Alliant Energy/IPL
French-Reneker-Associates, Inc
Grinnell Regional Medical Ctr
Johnson, Robert
MCI
Montezuma Municipal Utilities
Montezuma Municipal Water
Tifco Industries, Inc.
TIP Rural Electric Coop

Svc
Goods
Svc
Svc
Svc
Goods
Svc
Svc
Goods
Goods
Goods
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc

Svc

Svc
Approp
Svc
Goods
Svc

Goods
Svc
Goods
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Goods
Svc
Goods
Svc

Svc
Svc
Svc
Goods
Svc
Svc
Svc
Goods
Svc

76.12
101.67
42,777.00
276.20
30.00
25.96
95.00
292.81
892.00
112.06
182.15
181.09
649.60
586.04
134.04
4,225.00
1,001.79
640.00

1,302.64

476.10
22,300.00
47.91
709.79
2,100.00

256.00
776.68
7,000.00
67.00
69.20
462.89
31.00
4,830.61
40.01
282.67
497.60

418.71
190.00
521.00
53.26
32.34
408.64
97.50
1,552.05
174.00



United States Cellular Svc 177.96
Verizon Connect Nwf Inc Svc 1,198.06

Sheriff Commissary

Bob Barker Co Inc Goods 53.39
Reliance Telephone Inc Svc 1,220.00
Swanson Services Corp Goods 897.12

Emergency Management

Agency
VISA Goods 405.84
Windstream Svc 98.40
E-911
Alliant Energy/IPL Sve 92.10
AT&T Svc 49.92
Century Link Svc 39.04
Searsboro Telephone Co Svc 2,599.17
TIP Rural Electric Coop Svc 46.28
Windstream Svc 2,020.16

3 ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by Doty, 2" by Dawley to approve October 30, 2020 Poweshiek County Payroll for $202,983.33. 3 ayes.
Motion carried.

Moved by Dawley, 2" by Doty to approve Utility Permit #21-14U to Windstream Montezuma, LLC for work in
Sections 2 & 3, Union Township. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by Doty, 2" by Dawley to approve an increase in election official pay for work performed during the
November 3, 2020 General Election by an amount of $3.00 per hour. Precinct Election Official pay will be $12.00
per hour and chairperson will be $13.00 per hour. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by Dawley, 2" by Doty to approve the 2020 Weed Commissioner Report and 2021 County Weed
Commissioner Certification Form and authorize Jason Roudabush, Chairman to sign documents. 3 ayes. Motion
carried.

Moved by Doty, 2" by Dawley to approve Memorandum of Understanding for enhanced security services between
OCIO and Poweshiek County and authorize Jason Roudabush, Chairman to sign. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

Dawley stated the attended a NEI3A meeting this week via Zoom and also has a Pow-180 Zoom meeting today.
Doty stated he had a DeCat meeting last week via Zoom.

9:24 a.m. Moved by Doty, 2" by Dawley to adjourn. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

Melissa Eilander, Poweshiek County Auditor Jason Roudabush, Chairman



